FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-002* (exp.5/31/2002) POBAJREVO3 COVPECTIVE 09-16-2003



102552088

Docket No.: 0267-001-1265

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OFFICE OF PUPLIC RECORDS

Tab settings → → ▼	÷ 0233	▼	₹	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark Offic	e: Please reco	ord the attached ori	ginal doc 2663e n & Br	doby the reof. UY
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of rece	eiving party(jes)	F SECTION

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jenkin P. Hua Alfred J. Lombardi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FINANCE SECTION Name: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway State/Prov.: NY					
Other See Attachment Effective Date: April 11,2002Confirmatory Assignment of Patent (Nunc Pro Tunc) Execution Date: April 18, 2002 (Alired J. Lombard)	Country: USA ZIP: 11362 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/128,880 April 22, 2002						
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 24,201 Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
885 Third Avenue	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	12-1185					
Country: USA ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Paul J. Sutton	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true solution. September 9, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c	Signature J Date 3					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014485 FRAME: 0332

ATTACHMENT (continued from page 1 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet--Serial No.: 10/128,880) Nature of conveyance(continued): Corrective to recorded Assignment recorded on April 22, 2002 under Reel: 012846 and Frame: 0299 (5 pages). 3)

	05-06-	baab	Docket N	10.: 0267-001-1265		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	10207/93	363	▼	▼ ▼		
· To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jenkin P. Hua Alfred J. Lombardi		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			5 <u>25</u> 7		
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u>5</u>		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway				
•	ange of Name					
Other	-	City: Little	Neck	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11362</u>		
Execution Date: April 18, 2002		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Add	litional numbers attac	thed?	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.		7 Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3 41)·	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>GREENBERG TRAUR</u> 5/06/2002 6T0N11 00000044 121185 10128880	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
FC:581 40.00 CH		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account number:				
		12-1185				
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	he foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy		
Paul J. Sutton				April 22, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	ges including cover	Signature neet, attachments,	, and document	Date		
Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with	n required cover sheet inf	formation to:			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Effective as of: April 11, 2002

This Confirmatory Assignment of patent application ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 11, 2002 by Jenkin P. Hua ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 131 Marion Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536, have made certain inventions in **REVERSE PHASE CONTROL POWER SWITCHING CIRCUIT WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION**, described in a patent application executed by me on April 11, 2002 and filed on April 22, 2002 under Serial No. 10/128,880.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor as of April 11, 2002 was the owner of the attached U.S. Patent Application listed on the attached Schedule A ("the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor as of April 11, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, transferred, assigned and sold to Assignee the Patent Application and all patents which issue therefrom in all countries;

WHEREAS, both Assignor and Assignee, by the present Confirmatory Assignment, wish to document and formalize said transfer, assignment and sale in a form suitable for recordation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. **Assignment.** Assignor, as of the above-recited effective date, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application listed in Schedule A attached, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patent Application and together with all claims for damages by reason of any past infringement of the patent or patents which issue therefrom in all countries, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made.
- 2. **Further Proceedings**. Assignor agrees that whenever Assignee advises that any proceeding or action in connection with the Patent Application in any country, or for a reissue or continuation or extension of a patent or patents that issue therefrom in any country is lawful and desirable, Assignor will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for any country, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to Assignee, its successors,

1

PATENT

REEL: 014485 FRAME: 0335

assigns or other legal representatives, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned.

3. **Binding Effect**. This assignment will bind and inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated: 8/31/03

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/128,880 Filed: April 22, 2002

Filed: April 22, 2002
Title: REVERSE PHASE CONTROL POWER SWITCHING CIRCUIT WITH

OVERLOAD PROTECTION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JENKIN P. HUA citizen of the United States, residing at 131 Marion Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in REVERSE PHASE CONTROL POWER SWITCHING CIRCUIT WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION, described in a specification executed by me preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALFRED J. LOMBARDI, citizens of the United States, residing at 1 Ziegler Road, LaGrangeville, NY 12540, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in **REVERSE PHASE CONTROL POWER**SWITCHING CIRCUIT WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION, described in a specification executed by me preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

alfred J. Lombardi

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss.:

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this 18 day of APRIL, 2002, before me personally appeared ALFRED J. LOMBARDI, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free 201 and deed.

Notary Public

VERONICA A PARSOLANO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01 PA6009693
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 2-6-200.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALFRED J. LOMBARDI, citizens of the United States, residing at 1 Ziegler Road, LaGrangeville, NY 12540, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in REVERSE PHASE CONTROL POWER SWITCHING CIRCUIT WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION, described in a specification executed by me preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

ached I Lombard

STATE OF NEW YORK)ss.:

COUNTY OF QUEENS

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

On this 18 day of APRIL , 2002, before me personally appeared ALFRED J. LOMBARDI, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Veronica a Parsolaro Notary Public

VERONICA A PARSOLANO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01PA6009693 Qualified in Queens County